T

—
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION Supplemental Agreement Date:

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE No, 4

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO. GS-09B-02408

ADDRESS OF PREMISES
Beltway Business Park, Office No.3
5650 Badura Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89118-4719

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Beltway Business Park Office No. 3, LLC

whose addressis 2300 W, Sahara Avenue, Suite 530
Las Vegas, NV 83102-4353

hereinafter calied the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to provide Notice to proceed for change orders requested:

NOW THEREFORE, thase parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the sald Lease is amended, effective upon
Government executlon, as follows: To add Paragraph 27 to the Lease to make a lump sum payment for agency directed change orders,

Paragraph 27 is added to tha lease as follows:

27. In accordance with Section 3,33 Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment (AUG 2008), the Gavernment shall make a lump sum payment to the
Lessor for the assoclated change orders In the amount of $169,457.11,

Paragraph 27 i continued on Sheet 1 and Sheet 2 which Is attached to and made apart of SLA No, 4,

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parttes hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written:

LESSOR:  Beltway Buslness Park Office No, 3, LLC
Manager: Majestic Beltway Office Butldings, LLC, a Delaware limited lability company

Slgnature) _ {Title)

ad Liabllity Company

(Title)

13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Sixth Floor
City of Indusiyy, CA 91746-3497

gnature (Addrass)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: General Services Administration, Public Bulldings Service

ONTRACTING OFFICER

GSA Form 276 (Jul.67)




Sheet Number 1 Attached To and Forming Apart of SLA No. 4 for Lease No, GS-09B-02408:

'I\ITP for Ti-Change Orders Issued by Lease Amendment o .
Change Order#t. ~ JASC Copy Area new partition Wall
ChangeOrder#i2 jAdditional Stamp and Ink Lockers
Change Order #3 Addltional Qutlats
Change Order if4 Hallway 129 Additional duplex/datafvolce ) o
Change Order#is ~ |Millwork for guard desk and removable cores
Change Order#5 |Addguardralfinfobby _ —
Change Crder #7 Electrical for hand diyers
Change Order #18 Gas Line Revisians
Change Order#9 _ JPower forsmoke firedamper o o
Change Order 0 N Break room 142 outlet on east wa!l o B
Change Orderffitl ~ |Laminate for visitor side of Info counter on soffit above
Change Order#it2 ~ §Cisco 3750 Serfes Swltch
Change Order #13 Add Bosch equipment per Delta 3 Plans
Change Order#14 ~  |Translent Yoltage Surge Suppresston .
Change Order #15 | Plastic faminate wall panels at 1nfogrqu’mersr o B
Change Order #16 Grind concrete at front entry
Change Order#17 Add dedicated clrcult for xray/magnotometer _
Change Order#18 =~ Electrical forcopyareattd 0
Change Order #19 _ |Architecturaland MPE servicefees
Change Order #20 Add phone and dafaoutlets o
Change Order #21 Bullding dept plan check and permft fees for rewssons
Change Order#22 ~ |Hallway 121 Fmergency Exit Door o
Change Order#23 ~ ]Bulk Storage and Copy Area Electrical Revls[ons _ L o
Change Order#24  JAlphone with camera eye atrecelvingdoor
Change Order#25  [Employee Entrance Door £141- change out hardware assembiy
ChangeOrder 26 [ Maiz Cert Prep Door 116
Change Order#27 135 Corner Guards
Change Order 12881 Efimination of backffow praventer from room 132
Change Crder #29 _ J8estroom Actessores
Change Order#30  |Stalndess steelunder hand dryers o - o
Change Order §#31 butch doors hardware o
Change Order #32 | Numerical labels to recessed lockers ) B
Change Order #33 ~ |Loading Zone/Area In rear parking ot
Change Ortler #34 Rounded edge to wali at caps in ASC area
ChangeOrder#35 ~  [|Provideclearglassatinfocounters
Change Order#f36  |KnoxBox _ - o o B
Change Ordar#37 ~ |NEMA plugsat3 CapY area locatlons . .
Change Order #38 ~ |Relocatton of ducts In computer roon
Change Order #39 {Deduct}  JChalr rall and wall cap allowaice.
Change Order #40 Tackboards Allowance )
Change Order {41 {Deduct) Chaln Link Fence Allowance
Change Order #42 [Deduct} Statue of Liberty decal, relocation of signs and buliding directory
Change Order#43 | Provide $5-2 transaction top on Reception Desk o
Change Orderfia4 ~  JAdditional Trash cans and paper towel dispensers in restrooms
ChangeOrder#tds =~~~ [HandicapSlgnage =
Change Order #46 Branding Allowance o o o
Change Order #47 Card Reader at FOD STE office #130
Change Order #48 |Relocate voice/data @ conference tables
Change Order #49 Reduce width of stainless steel guard rall
TOTAL e TOTALCHANGEORDERS| $169,497.11

Inltials: LessoS~pZoGovernment £

Co ) f(féki&»/ GSA Form 276 (Jul.67)




Sheet Mwmnber 2 Attached To and Forming Apart of SLA No. 4 for Lease No. GS-098-02408:

The Lump sum payment is authorized under Relmbursable Work Authorlzatlon Number A0837752 and PS Number PS0022809.
Mo GSA Broker Commission or Commission Credit shall be due by the Lessor with respect to the $169,497.11.

The Lessor shail submit an Involce requesting payment to GSA Finance, electronicatly, via the following webshe:

IHpsAwww finanece.gsa.goviwebvendors/

A copy of the involce must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address:
General Services Adminlstration
Attn: inger Whitftald
600 South Las Vegas Bivd. South, Suite 660
Las Vegas, NV 89101-6637
A proper Involce must be on the Lessor's company letterhead and Include the following:

- Invoice Date

- Name of Lessor as shown on the lease

- Lease contract number and bullding address

- Description, price and quantity of items delivered

- GSA PDNI PS0022209

if the Involce Is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the lease contract Is made must sign the invoice.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remaln in force and effect.

initlals: Lessmovemmené

GoV 'L Wr_fx,

GSA Form 276 (Jul.67)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02408-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



